PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph H. McCarthy Jr.	12/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tark, Inc.
Street Address:	438 Windsor Park Drive
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	45459

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11302466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 937-298-2811

 Email:
 law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins
Address Line 1: 2310 Far Hills Building
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NCI 013 P2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 1

source=NCI013P2_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 113

PATENT REEL: 021682 FRAME: 0707 Serial No. 11/302,466

Filed December 13, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Joseph H. McCarthy, Jr. of 3000 Springland Circle, Bellbrook, Greens County, Ohio, invented certain new and useful (Docket NCI 013 P2) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COOLING HEAT-GENERATING COMPONENT IN A CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewitt.

AND WHEREAS, Tark, Inc. a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 438 Windsor Park Drive, Dayton, Ohio 45459, hereinetter called the As Ignee, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

AND WHEREAS, It is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights to the above referenced patent application to the Assignee.

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby secknowledged. Divertiereby set, essign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title end interest in and to said application and any divisions or confinuations thereof, and the enventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patient or patients that may be issued or reissued thereon, and live newby authorize end request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patient thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and if we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, and if we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the in its own name applications for patent in toreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the international Convention, the European Fatent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or inflemise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon, and live hereby agree (first, upon request, the will sign all papers, and make all rightful oeths, and do all acts which said Assignee. Its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or re-sound thereon.

December	IN TESTING	INY WHEREOF	, l/we hereur 2005	to set my/ou	in hand and s	neal this 12th	day.of
				D	10	1/11/	2-1
				Joseph 1 // N	ic Family, Jr.	///	MA
tale of				ľ			
ounty of		teritory material addition representations of) 38)			
a above Chi	On this	day of		, 2005,	before me a	Notary Public I	m and for
iowri to me, irpose hereii	ent ver en court; des en regers	personally appe ged the executi	on of the fore	we named J Igoing assigi	orentas a fi	Carthy, Jr. part ee act and dee	sonélly Id for the
				Notary Pu	b) a		

PATENT REEL: 021682 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 10/15/2008